
Regional Ethics Officers and Contact Details 

Should you have any queries regarding an Aspen Regional Ethics Officer, please contact Riaan Verster, Aspen Company Secretary & Group Governance Officer, per the details 
provided above. 

Operation /
Region 

Regional
Ethics Officer

Assistant Regional 
Ethics Officer

Telephone Email

Aspen Pharmacare 
Holdings including Aspen 
Finance and Brimpharm SA

Riaan Verster : rverster@aspenpharma.com
(p) +27 31 580 8624 : (c) +27 76 791 0724

Aspen Group Operations
Claire Chree : cchree@aspenpharma.com
(p) +27 41 407 2202 : (c) +27 82 556 999

APTL / Alphamed: Shivani Singh 
Aspen Oss, Aspen API, United States: 
Jack Hoeven
Aspen Notre Dame de Bondeville: 
Pauline Charles 
Aspen Bad Oldesloe: Ulf Pagenkopf

+27 31 580 8755

+31 88 2779545

+33 2 3514 5839
+49 4531 89402744

SSingh@aspenpharma.com

jhoeven@nl.aspenpharma.com

pcharles@fr.aspenpharma.com
Ulf.Pagenkopf@eu.aspenpharma.com

Aspen South Africa Sales & 
Marketing

Angela van Hoffen : avanhoffen@aspenpharma.com
(p) +27 11 239 6558 : (c) +27 82 924 2048

Aspen Australia Chris Marshall : chris.marshall@aspenpharmacare.com.au
(p) +61 28 436 8348 : (c) +61 419 214 696

Aspen China: Patrick Tao 
Rest of Aspen Asia: Bonnie Chu 

+86 21 8030 3585
+852 3902 6670

patrick.tao@aspenpharma-zh.cn
bonnie.chu@aspenpharma-asia.com

Aspen Global Incorporated 
(Mauritius)

Jaco van Zyl : JvanZyl@aspengl.com
(p) +230 269 1111

Aspen Europe CIS & Canada 
(Commercial)

Peter Gasteiger : peter.gasteiger@aspenpharma.eu
(p) +49 899 308 3821 : (c) +49 152 545 22128

Russia CIS: Ekaterina Kovaleva
Poland & CEE: Justyna Zapolnik
France: Rachel Mullot
Southern Europe: Laura Pellizzari
APIL: Elisha O’Keefe

+7 495 9692109
+48 22 2043203
+33 139 17 70 12
+39 452 321626
+35 317 91 70 46

ekaterina.kovaleva@aspenpharma.eu
Justyna.Zapolnik@aspenpharma.eu
rachel.mullot@aspenpharma.eu
laura.pellizzari@aspenpharma.eu
eokeeffe@ie.aspenpharma.com

Aspen Health Care and 
Middle East North Africa

Christian Fraisl : cfraisl@ae.aspenpharma.com
(p) +971 4 363 4959 : (c) +971 52 121 1813

Spanish Latin America Renato Eichmann : renato.eichmann@aspenlatam.com
(p) +52 55 9126 0876 : (c) +52 1 55 61116721

Mexico, Caricam & Argentina: 
Mireya Rangel Cardosa

+521 55 4940 9993 mireya.rangel@aspenlatam.com

Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Chile: 
Vanesa Blanquer +573 153 506040 vanesa.blanquer@aspenlatam.com

Aspen Brazil Valeria Tavares : vsouza@aspenpharma.com.br
(p) +55 21 9240 6582 : (c) +55 21 3544 6905

Sub-Saharan Africa (SSA) 
including Kenya, Tanzania, 
Nigeria and Ghana

Richard Kariuki : rkariuki@aspenpharma.com
(p) +254 20 265 2042 : (c) +254 733 299 678
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